

Environmental Information Regulations Request 551-19

Request

I would be extremely grateful if you could provide me with the following information with regards to Hay Lodge Hospital, under the FOI Act,

1. For the Hospital, what is the annual electricity energy consumption in kWh.
2. For the Hospital, what is the annual electricity charge
3. For the Hospital, what is the annual Gas consumption in kWh
4. For the Hospital, what is the annual Gas charge
5. For the Hospital, what are any additional heating energy consumption figures in kW
6. Also, would it be possible to obtain a copy of your energy performance certificate and your display energy certificate together with any associated reports.

Additionally, if the hospital has a policy or any official guidance regarding the reduction of environmental impact of the services provided, along with any policies that you may have with regards to reducing energy consumption, please could you supply copies of these also.

Response

1. Annual energy consumption from Electrical use; 273558KWhr
2. Annual cost of electrical energy; £39381
3. Annual energy consumption from Gas use; 813403KWhrs
4. Annual cost of gas energy; £24847
5. Not applicable.
6. Please find below copies of reports as requested:



Recommendation
Report Hay Lodge.pdf



EPC Hay Lodge.pdf



SBEM Main
Calculation Output Re

7. NHS Borders does not hold their own policy or any official guidance, therefore under Section 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 we cannot provide.

If you are not satisfied with the way your request has been handled or the decision given, you may ask NHS Borders to review its actions and the decision. If you would like to request a review please apply in writing to, Freedom of Information Review, NHS Borders, Room 2EC3, Education Centre, Borders General Hospital, Melrose, TD6 9BS or foi.enquiries@borders.scot.nhs.uk.

The request for a review should include your name and address for correspondence, the request for information to which the request relates and the issue which you wish to be reviewed. Please state the reference number **551-19** on this request. Your request should be made within 40 working days from receipt of this letter.

If following this review, you remain dissatisfied with the outcome, you may appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner and request an investigation of your complaint. Your request to the Scottish Information Commissioner should be in writing (or other permanent form), stating your name and an address for correspondence. You should provide the details of the request and your reasons for dissatisfaction with both the original response by NHS Borders and your reasons for dissatisfaction with the outcome of the internal review. Your application for an investigation by the Scottish Information Commissioner must be made within six months of your receipt of the response with which you are dissatisfied. The address for the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner is, Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife.